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Search address supplied: CLEARWATER COURT,VASTERN
ROAD,READING,RG1 8DB

This search is recommended to check for any sewer flooding at a specific
address or area

TWUL are responsible in respect of the following:-
() any negligent or incorrect entry in the records searched;
(i) any negligent or incorrect interpretation of the records searched;

(iif) and any negligent or incorrect recording of that interpretation in th arch
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(iv) compensation payments
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History of Sewer Flooding

Is the requested address or area at risk of flooding due to overloaded
public sewers?

The flooding records held by Thames Water indicate that there have been
no incidents of flooding in the requested area as a result of surcharging
public sewers.

For your guidance:

A sewer is “overloaded” when the flow from a storm is_ ainable to pass

collapses and equipment or operational failures are ex
e ‘“Internal flooding” from public sewers is defined as floo
a building or passes below a suspended flo
buildings are restricted to those norm

e “At Risk” properties are those that t company is required to
include in the Regulatory Regist S presented annually to the
Director General of Water Services. e defined as properties that
have suffered, or are likely i al flooding from public foul,

combined or surface water s to overloading of the sewerage

reference period (either once or

e Company’s reporting procedure.

proven to be exceptional and beyond

the reference in ten years are not included on the At Risk

Reqister.

of flooding but not included on the Register
where flooding incide ave not been reported to the Company.

e Public Sewers are defined as those for which the Company holds
statutory responsibility under the Water Industry Act 1991.

e It should be noted that flooding can occur from private sewers and drains
which are not the responsibility of the Company. This report excludes
flooding from private sewers and drains and the Company makes no
comment upon this matter.

e For further information please contact Thames Water on
Tel: 0800 316 9800 or website www.thameswater.co.uk
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